Detailed Data on 2010 Census

United States and Eighth
District Comparison

United States
Rural
Urban

Eighth District Counties
Rural

Urban

Metro Area Population Growth

Fayetteville-Springdale-
Rogers, Ark.-Mo.

Bowling Green, Ky.
Columbia, Mo.
Springfield, Mo.
Little Rock-

N. Little Rock-Conway, Ark.

Joneshoro, Ark.
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Louisville-Jefferson
County, Ky.-Ind.

Fort Smith, Ark.-Okla.

Memphis, Tenn.-Miss.-Ark.

Hot Springs, Ark.
Jackson, Tenn.
Jefferson City, Mo.
Texarkana, Texas-Ark.
Evansville, Ind.-Ky.
Owensboro, Ky.

St. Louis, Mo.-IIl.

Pine Bluff, Ark.

SOURCE: U.S. Census Bureau.

2000
Population

281,421,906
48,040,217
233,381,689
13,720,816
5,603,261
8,117,555

347,045

104,166
145,666
368,374

610,518

107,762
107,547

1,161,975

273,170
1,205,204
88,068
107,377
140,052
129,749
342,815
109,875
2,721,491
107,341

2010
Population

308,745,538
50,130,733
258,614,805
14,569,665
5,690,716
8,878,949

463,204

125,953
172,786
436,712

699,757

121,026
119,736

1,283,566

298,592
1,316,100
96,024
115,425
149,807
136,027
358,676
114,752
2,837,592
100,258

Change
since 2000

27,323,632
2,090,516
25,233,116
848,849
87,455
761,394

116,159

21,787
27,120
68,338

89,239

13,264
12,189

121,591

25,422
110,396
7,956
8,048
9,755
6,278
15,861
4,877
116,101
7,083

Percentage
Change

9.7%
4.4
10.8
6.2
1.6
9.4

33.5%

20.9
18.6
18.6

14.6

123
113

10.5

9.3
9.2
9.0
7.5
7.0
438
4.6
4.4
43
—6.6

Hispanic
Contribution
to Growth

54%
2.4
6.0
2.0
1.2
2.5

11.6%

2.6
17
1.5

3.4

2.5
2.2

2.1

4.4
31
2.1
18
1.0
1.9
11
1.6
1.2
0.6

Non-Hispanic

White Alone

Contribution
to Growth

0.8%
08
0.8
17
0.0
2.9

15.9%

132
119
14.6

5.3

2.8
6.4

4.0

2.0
-14
43
-0.8
44
-0.2
12
12
0.3
-1.7

Non-Hispanic

Black Alone

Contribution
to Growth

1.3%
0.2
1.6
13
-0.3
24

1.3%

2.3
2.3
0.8

43

5.7
0.8

2.2

0.4
6.3
0.8
5.5
0.8
2.1
0.8
0.6
14
0.2

Non-Hispanic
Asian Alone

Contribution
to Growth

1.5%
0.2
18
0.5
0.2
0.8

2.0%

18
15
0.6

0.7

0.6
0.4

0.7

0.6
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.8
0.1

Non-Hispanic
Other Single Race
Contribution
to Growth

0.2%
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1

1.6%

0.2
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1
0.2

0.1

11
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0

Non-Hispanic

Multiple Race

Contribution
to Growth

0.5%
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.7

1.1%

0.8
12
1.0

0.7

0.7
13

0.8

0.8
0.4
0.9
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.9
0.7
0.6
0.2



